IR HARD-COATED BANDPASS F ILTERS: 1 .75 - 12 .00 µm CENTRAL WAVELENGTH
Pass Region Center Wavelengths from 1.75 to 12.00 µm
Wideband Filters with 500 nm Bandwidth (FWHM)
Absorption Line Filters with 50 to 250 nm Bandwidths
Ø1" or Ø25 mm Mounted Filters
►
►
►

IR Hard-Coated Bandpass
Filters
1750 - 12000 nm CWLs
UV/Visible Soft-Coated Bandpass
Filters
340 - 694.3 nm CWLs
NIR Soft-Coated Bandpass
Filters
700 - 1610 nm CWLs
Bandpass Filter
Kits
We also offer custom bandpass filters with other central wavelengths or FWHM for large orders. To request a quote, contact Tech Support.
O V E R V I E W
Damage Threshold Specifications
Item # Damage Threshold
FB3250-500 Pulsed: 6 J/cm2 (2940 nm, 250 µs, 2 Hz, Ø0.265 mm)
The photograph above is a protected aluminum-
coated mirror after LIDT testing. In this particular test,
it handled 0.43 J/cm2 (1064 nm, 10 ns pulse, 10 Hz,
Ø1.000 mm) before damage.

Item #
Center Wavelength
(CWL)
Full Width at
Half Maximum
Transmission
at CWL Blocking
Transmission/
OD Dataa
Operating
Temperature Substrate
Clear
Aperture
Housing
Thickness
FB1750-500 1.75 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -50 to 80 °C N-BK7 Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB1900-200 1.90 µm ± 28 nm 200 ± 40 nm >85% 0.2 - 12 µmb -40 to 80 °C UV Fused Silica >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB2000-500 2.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -50 to 80 °C N-BK7 Ø21.0 mm
6.1 mm
FB2250-500 2.25 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -50 to 80 °C Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm
FB2300-50 2.30 µm ± 12 nm 50 ± 10 nm >70% 0.2 - 12 µmb -40 to 80 °C N-BK7 >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB3250-500c 3.25 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -50 to 80 °C Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB3330-150 3.33 µm ± 17 nm 150 ± 15 nm >70% 0.2 - 12 µmb -40 to 80 °C Fused Silica >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB3500-500 3.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -50 to 80 °C
Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB3750-500 3.75 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -50 to 80 °C
FB4000-500 4.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -50 to 80 °C
FB4250-500 4.25 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -50 to 80 °C
FB4260-105 4.26 µm ± 22 nm 105 ± 10 nm >70% 0.2 - 12 µmb -40 to 80 °C Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB4500-500 4.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -50 to 80 °C
Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB4750-500 4.75 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -50 to 80 °C
FB5000-500 5.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 1.8 - 9.5 µmd -50 to 80 °C Ge Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB5068-100 5.068 µm ± 26 nm 100 ± 15 nm >70% 0.2 - 12 µmb -40 to 80 °C Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB5250-500 5.25 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 200 nm 75% (Min) 0.2 - 12 µmb -20 to 60 °C Si Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB5330-250 5.33 µm ± 27 nm 250 ± 50 nm >70% 0.2 - 12 µmb -40 to 80 °C Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB5500-500 5.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 1.8 - 9.5 µmd -50 to 80 °C
Ge Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mmFB5750-500 5.75 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 1.8 - 9.5 µmd -50 to 80 °C
FB6000-500 6.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% (Min) 1.8 - 9.5 µmd -50 to 80 °C
Part Number Description Price Availability
FB1750-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 1.75 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $356.37 7-10 Days

FB4250-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 4.25 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $356.37 Today
FB4260-105 Customer Inspired! Ø25 mm IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 4.26 µm, FWHM = 105 nm $285.45 Today
FB4500-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 4.50 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $356.37 Today
FB4750-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 4.75 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $356.37 Today
FB5000-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 5.00 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $593.96 Today
Click on  for a plot and downloadable data. Measured data accounts for all losses including Fresnel reflections. Please note that the minimum transmission
is only guaranteed for the specified center wavelength and that the data in the plots is typical. Actual performance may vary from lot to lot.
a.
b.Transmission: <0.1% (Absolute)
c.Damage Threshold: 6 J/cm2 (2940 nm, 250 µs, 2 Hz, Ø0.265 mm)
d.Transmission: <0.1% (Average)
FB5068-100 Customer Inspired! Ø25 mm IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 5.068 µm, FWHM = 100 nm $285.45 7-10 Days
FB5250-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 5.25 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $593.96 Today
FB5330-250 Customer Inspired! Ø25 mm IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 5.33 µm, FWHM = 250 nm $285.45 Today
FB5500-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 5.50 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $593.96 Today
FB5750-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 5.75 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $593.96 Today
FB6000-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 6.00 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $593.96 Today
6.50 - 12.00 µm Bandpass Filters
Item #
Center Wavelength

Operating
Temperature Substrate
Clear
Aperture
Housing
Thickness
FB6500-500 6.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >70% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C Si
Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB7000-500 7.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >70% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C Ge
FB7500-500 7.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >70% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C
Si
FB8000-500 8.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >70% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C
FB8500-500 8.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >70% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C
FB9000-500 9.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >70% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C
FB9500-500 9.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >70% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C
FB10000-500 10.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >70% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C
FB10500-500 10.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >70% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C
FB11000-500 11.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >60% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C
FB11500-500 11.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >60% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C
FB12000-500 12.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm >60% 0.2 - 16 µm -40 to 80 °C
a. Transmission: <0.1% (Average)
b. Click on  for a plot and downloadable data. Measured data accounts for all losses including Fresnel reflections. Please note that the minimum transmission
is only guaranteed for the specified center wavelength and that the data in the plots is typical. Actual performance may vary from lot to lot.
Part Number Description Price Availability